21 LC 122 0094

Senate Resolution 128

By: Senators Harper of the 7th and McNeill of the 3rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and congratulating Nancy Murray on winning the National Association of
- 2 Conservation Districts Photo Contest; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Nancy Murray, a 10th grade student at Charlton County High School, was
- 4 awarded first place in the National Association of Conservation Districts Photo Contest; and
- 5 WHEREAS, she has exhibited exemplary talent in photography, which was recognized by
- 6 her first place award in the National Association of Conservation Districts Photo Contest;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, alongside her remarkable achievement on the national level, she has also won
- 9 the Georgia Association of Conservation Districts state photo contest and the Satilla River
- 10 Conservation District's local photo contest; and
- 11 WHEREAS, she has brought a great sense of pride to all residents of Charlton County,
- 12 District 7, and the State of Georgia by promoting our state's natural beauty and majesty; and
- 13 WHEREAS, it would be very fitting to recognize her unmistakable and wonderful talent in
- photography on behalf of all the citizens of this state.

21 LC 122 0094

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 16 recognize and congratulate Nancy Murray on her outstanding award and extend wishes for
- 17 continued success in photography.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 19 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Nancy Murray.